## SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Tuesday

2<sup>nd</sup> October,

2012

S.I. No.45

[Legal Notice No. 110]

## HONIARA CITY ACT 1999 (Act No.2 of 1999)

Section 7(2)

## APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY MAYOR OF HONIARA CITY COUNCIL

In exercise of the power conferred on me by section 7(2) of the Honiara City Act 1999, and acting in accordance with the advice of the Mayor of Honiara City Council, I hereby appoint **CR. JONATHAN ZAMA** as Deputy Mayor of Honiara City Council.

DATED AT HONIARA this second day of October, 2012.

HON. MANASSEH MAELANGA
Deputy Prime Minister and Minister for Home Affairs

[Legal Notice No. 111]

HONIARA CITY ACT 1999 (Act No.2 of 1999)

Section 19(1)

## APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF HONIARA CITY COUNCIL STANDING COMMITTEES

In exercise of the power conferred on me by section 19(1) of the Honiara City Act 1999, and on the advice of the Mayor of Honiara City Council, I hereby appoint the following members of Honiara City Council to be members of the following Honiara City Council Standing Committees: